
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016095-2021 

Contract

Web Application Firewall Imperva

THE DRIVER & VEHICLE STANDARDS AGENCY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016095

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c651  

Published 9 July 2021, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE DRIVER & VEHICLE STANDARDS AGENCY

The Axis Building,112 Upper Parliament Street

NOTTINGHAM

NG16LP

Email

Sarah.Reedman@dvsa.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001239000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016095-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016095-2021
mailto:Sarah.Reedman@dvsa.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dvsa.co.uk/dvsa-contacts

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

THE DRIVER & VEHICLE STANDARDS AGENCY

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Web Application Firewall Imperva

Reference number

K280021430

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48700000 - Software package utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.dvsa.co.uk/dvsa-contacts


Page 3 to 6

Imperva App Protect Professional Bundle

and Advanced Bot Protection.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £562,243.06

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Requirement is for Web Application Firewall (WAF) Imperva Incapsula licenses across 10
sites. Advanced Bot Protection

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The operative period of the Contract will be under the proposed purchasing framework G-
Cloud 12 (RM1557.12). The continuation of the service was done due to extreme urgency.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

K280021430

Lot No

Lot 2: Cloud software

Title

Web Application Firewall - Imperva

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Truststream Security Solutions Limited

Edinburgh

Email

info@truststream.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £562,243.06

Total value of the contract/lot: £562,243.06

mailto:info@truststream.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Crown Commercial Service - G-Cloud 12 (RM1557.12)

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T14:45:40+0100
	TCPDF




